HOlyTrinity WHAT’S ON @HTSM

S

tMary’s

Need more information? Contact the Parish Office:
office@holytrinityguildford.org.uk | 01483 567716

HOLY TRINITY OPEN e Mon-Fri 11:00-13:00 e Sat 10:00-12:00
ST MARY’S OPEN e Tue 12:00-15:00 e Thu 11:00-13:00 e Fri 11:00-13:00

See separate listing for regular services, activities and events

December 2021
Wed 1 Concert: RGS Symphony Orchestra
Concert: Guildford Jazz Club
Thu 2 Advent lunchtime reflection
Stand Up Christology
Sat 4 Saturday Coffee with Hearing Aid clinic
Musical Reflections for Advent: Coro42
Guildford Theatre School prize giving
Sun 5 Guildford Theatre School dance exams
Mon 6 Guildford High Junior School rehearsal
Tue 7 Guildford High Junior School carol service
Lunch Club
Lunchtime Recital: Royal Grammar School
Wed 8 Organ Recital: Mark Brafield
Carol Concert: The Fountain Centre
Thu 9 Christ’s College Visit
Advent Reflection
Rehearsal: The Occam Singers
Frii 10 Open Church dropin
St Mary’s Choir rehearsal
Sat 11 Pop-Up Christingle
Concert: University of Surrey
Concert: The Occam Singers
Sun 12 Nativity Service
The Mayor of Guildford’s Carol Concert
Mon 13  Carol Service: The Royal School
Tue 14 Carol Concert: The Children’s Trust

Guildford Choral rehearsal

19:30

19:30

12:15

20:00
10:00-12:00
16:00

18:00

all day

all day

all day
12:30

13:15

13:10

19:00

am

12:00

19:00
19:00-21:00
19:30
10:30-12:00
19:30

19:30

10:00

19:00

19:30

18:30

19:00

Holy Trinity
St Mary’s
St Mary’s
St Mary’s

Holy Trinity
St Mary’s

Holy Trinity

Trinity Centre
Holy Trinity
Holy Trinity

Trinity Centre

St Mary’s
St Mary’s

Holy Trinity
St Mary’s
St Mary’s
St Mary’s
St Mary’s

Holy Trinity
St Mary’s

Holy Trinity
St Mary’s

Holy Trinity

Holy Trinity

Holy Trinity

HolyTrinity
St Mary’s

htsmguildford.org ¢ facebook.com/htsmguildford ¢ twitter@HTSM_Guildford


mailto:office@holytrinityguildford.org.uk?subject=What's%20On

HOlyTrinity Regular Services, Activities & Events

S

tMary’s

*term time only

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Holy Communion

Sung Eucharist (with children’s groups*)
Morning Service (Communion 1st)

Choral Evensong (term time) or Evening Prayer
Foodbank Sunday (monthly 1st Sunday)

U3A Keep Fit
Guildford Vox Community Choir*

Pilates
U3A Yoga Class

Need more information? Interested in using our buildings?
Contact the Parish Office: 01483 567716 | office@holytrinityguildford.org.uk

Trinity Club discussion group (monthly last Tuesday) 10:30

RGS Lunchtime recital (monthly 1st Tuesday)

Tuesday Mix fellowship group (2nd & 4th of month) 14:30

Pilates
Surrey Rainbow Choir, supporting LGBT+
Common Ground meetings

Chit Chat*

Lunchtime Communion (except 2nd Wednesday)
Organ Recital (Mar-Dec, monthly 2nd Wednesday)
Shine Time Theatre School*

Families Anonymous

Royal Surrey Hospital Choir*

Bell ringing practice

Guildford College Skills for Life

Coffee & Cake (monthly 4th Thursday)

Café Clubs

HT Choir practice (boy choristers & adults)*
HT Choir practice (girl choristers)*
Girlguides*

Guildford Vision Group (fortnightly)
Brownies*

Girlguides™

Open Church (monthly 2nd Friday)

Night Vision drop in (monthly 4th Friday)

Guildford Theatre School*
Saturday Coffee
Hearing Aid clinic (1st & 2nd Sat)

08:00 St Mary’s
10:00 Holy Trinity
10:30 St Mary’s
18:00 Holy Trinity
10:00 & 10:30 HT & SM
09:00 & 10:15 Trinity Centre
19:00 St Mary’s
09:30 Trinity Centre
10:45 Trinity Centre

St Mary’s
13:15 Holy Trinity

St Mary’s
19:00 Trinity Centre
19:15 Holy Trinity
20:00 St Mary’s/Zoom
09:30 St Mary’s
12:00 St Mary’s
13:10 St Mary’s
18:00 Trinity Centre
19:00 Trinity Centre
19:00 St Mary’s
20:00 Holy Trinity/St Mary’s
09:00 Trinity Centre
10:30 St Mary’s
17:00  Trinity Centre/Town
18:30 Holy Trinity
18:30 Trinity Centre
19:00 Trinity Centre
09:00-11:00  Trinity Centre
17:15 Trinity Centre
19:00 Trinity Centre
19:00-21:00 St Mary’s
20:30-11:00 St Mary’s
all day Trinity Centre
10:00-12:00 Holy Trinity
10.00-12.00 Holy Trinity

www.htsmguildford.org | www.facebook.com/htsmguildford | twitter@HTSM_Guildford



