

Holy Trinity St Mary's WHAT'S ON @HTSM Need more information? Contact the Parish Office: office@holytrinityguildford.org.uk | 01483 567716

office@holytrinityguildford.org.uk | 01483 567716

HOLY TRINITY OPEN • Mon-Fri 11:00-13:00 • Sat 10:00-12:00 **ST MARY'S OPEN** • Tue 12:00-15:00 • Thu 11:00-13:00 • Fri 11:00-13:00

See separate listing for regular services, activities and events

December 2021				
Wed 1	Concert: RGS Symphony Orchestra	19:30	Holy Trinity	
	Concert: Guildford Jazz Club	19:30	St Mary's	
Thu 2	Advent lunchtime reflection	12:15	St Mary's	
	Stand Up Christology	20:00	St Mary's	
Sat 4	Saturday Coffee with Hearing Aid clinic	10:00-12:00	Holy Trinity	
	Musical Reflections for Advent: Coro42	16:00	St Mary's	
	Guildford Theatre School prize giving	18:00	Holy Trinity	
Sun 5	Guildford Theatre School dance exams	all day	Trinity Centre	
Mon 6	Guildford High Junior School rehearsal	all day	Holy Trinity	
Tue 7	Guildford High Junior School carol service	all day	Holy Trinity	
	Lunch Club	12:30	Trinity Centre	
	Lunchtime Recital: Royal Grammar School	13:15	St Mary's	
Wed 8	Organ Recital: Mark Brafield	13:10	St Mary's	
	Carol Concert: The Fountain Centre	19:00	Holy Trinity	
Thu 9	Christ's College Visit	am	St Mary's	
	Advent Reflection	12:00	St Mary's	
	Rehearsal: The Occam Singers	19:00	St Mary's	
Fri 10	Open Church drop in	19:00-21:00	St Mary's	
	St Mary's Choir rehearsal	19:30	Holy Trinity	
Sat 11	Pop-Up Christingle	10:30-12:00	St Mary's	
	Concert: University of Surrey	19:30	Holy Trinity	
	Concert: The Occam Singers	19:30	St Mary's	
Sun 12	Nativity Service	10:00	Holy Trinity	
	The Mayor of Guildford's Carol Concert	19:00	Holy Trinity	
Mon 13	Carol Service: The Royal School	19:30	Holy Trinity	
Tue 14	Carol Concert: The Children's Trust	18:30	HolyTrinity	
	Guildford Choral rehearsal	19:00	St Mary's	



Regular Services, Activities & Events

Need more information? Interested in using our buildings?

Contact the Parish Office: 01483 567716 | office@holytrinityguildford.org.uk

*term time only

Sunday	Holy Communion Sung Eucharist (with children's groups*) Morning Service (Communion 1st) Choral Evensong (term time) or Evening Prayer Foodbank Sunday (monthly 1st Sunday)	08:00 10:00 10:30 18:00 10:00 & 10:3	St Mary's Holy Trinity St Mary's Holy Trinity HT & SM
Monday	U3A Keep Fit Guildford Vox Community Choir*	09:00 & 10:1 19:00	15 Trinity Centre St Mary's
Tuesday	Pilates U3A Yoga Class Trinity Club discussion group (monthly last Tuesday) RGS Lunchtime recital (monthly 1st Tuesday) Tuesday Mix fellowship group (2nd & 4th of month) Pilates Surrey Rainbow Choir, supporting LGBT+ Common Ground meetings	13:15	Trinity Centre Trinity Centre St Mary's Holy Trinity St Mary's Trinity Centre Holy Trinity St Mary's/Zoom
Wednesday	Chit Chat* Lunchtime Communion (except 2nd Wednesday) Organ Recital (Mar-Dec, monthly 2nd Wednesday) Shine Time Theatre School* Families Anonymous Royal Surrey Hospital Choir* Bell ringing practice	09:30 12:00 13:10 18:00 19:00 19:00 20:00 Holy	St Mary's St Mary's St Mary's Trinity Centre Trinity Centre St Mary's Trinity/St Mary's
Thursday	Guildford College Skills for Life Coffee & Cake (monthly 4th Thursday) Café Clubs HT Choir practice (boy choristers & adults)* HT Choir practice (girl choristers)* Girlguides*	09:00 10:30 17:00 Trir 18:30 18:30 19:00	Trinity Centre St Mary's nity Centre/Town Holy Trinity Trinity Centre Trinity Centre
Friday	Guildford Vision Group (fortnightly) Brownies* Girlguides* Open Church (monthly 2nd Friday) Night Vision drop in (monthly 4th Friday)	09:00-11:00 17:15 19:00 19:00-21:00 20:30-11:00	Trinity Centre Trinity Centre St Mary's
Saturday	Guildford Theatre School* Saturday Coffee Hearing Aid clinic (1st & 2nd Sat)	all day 10:00-12:00 10.00-12.00	, ,